



2024 RATE SHEET 

  

   SEASONAL CAMPING	 	 	 	
	 

$3,100.00 without a boat, pontoon or PWC

$3,300.00 with a boat, pontoon or PWC

$5,100.00 Premium Lakefront*

       *Dock Space & Lawncare Included


	 	 	 

   OVERNIGHT CAMPING	 

              	 	 	 

Non-Holiday:

Night…………………………$50	 

Week…………………………$300


Holiday:

Night…………………………$65	 

Week…………………………$350


      CANCELLATION POLICY


Sites are to be paid in full at the time of booking.  

A full refund will be given as follows:

~ 1 week notice of cancellation for non-holidays

~ 2 weeks notice of cancellation for holidays

   (Memorial Day, Fourth of July and Labor Day)

No refunds given for less than 1 or 2 week notice.


            

	 Cottonwood Resort

	 219 Wildwood Beach Rd.

	 Quincy, MI  49082

	 (517) 639-4415

	 cottonwoodresort@yahoo.com

	 cottonwood-resort.com


GUESTS


Guests must register in the office on arrival & leave 
the park by 10:00pm unless spending the night.


Rates apply to all guests over the age of six.


	 Daily: 	    $    5.00 (per person)

	 Season Pass:  $100.00 (per person)


MISC. CHARGES


Extra dock space - Boat (if available)………$800

Extra dock space – PWC (each)…………….$600


Mowing (Memorial Day - Labor Day)……..$150

Winter camper or boat storage…………..….$200

Summer boat trailer storage…………..…...…$50

Winter boat lift/double PWC lift storage…….$50

Winter PWC single lift storage………………$25

Shrinkwrapping – pickup & delivery………...$50

Grill/step/misc. winter storage………….$10/item

Trailer setup w/sewer hookup..$50/hr. + materials

Channel electric for boat batteries………..…$30


DEPOSIT


A non-refundable $500 deposit for the following 
camping season must be received on or before 
October 15th of the current season (together with 
any storage, winterization, electric or misc. closing 
fees).  A late fee of $50 will be charged for all 
deposits received after October 15, and a $2 charge 
per day thereafter. 
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